DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE
TO: James R. O'Connor, City Manager
DEPT: City Manager
VIA: Monte K. Falls, PE, Director
DEPT: Public Works M\fiu.-~
FROM: David Gay, PSM, Chief Surveyor /})f~
DEPT: Public Works
DATE: 	 March 21, 2016

Section 4 - Effective Date.
This Ordinance shall become effective upon final adoption.
Section 5 - Codification.
The provisions of this Ordinance, being of limited scope and affect, shall not be codified
in the Code of the City of Vero Beach.
*************************************************
This Ordinance was read for the first time on the 19th day of April 2016, and was
advertised on the day of 2016, as being scheduled for a public hearing to be __ _____
held on the day of 2016, at the conclusion of which hearing it was
moved for adoption by Councilmember , seconded by Councilmember
__________, and adopted by the following vote:
Mayor Jay Kramer
Vice Mayor Randolph B. Old
Councilmember Pilar E. Turner
Councilmember Richard G. Winger
Councilmember Harry Howle, III
Page 2of3
N:\Client Docs\Ordinances\Aband.of.ROW\pW.ORD.2016-A-ROW-l 63 .29th St.Carissa Dr.Park L (Median).Mar.2016-wrc.docx
ATTEST: CITY OF VERO BEACH, FLORIDA
TammyK. Vock Jay Kramer
City Clerk Mayor
[SEAL]
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ day of
________ 2016 on behalf of the City of Vero Beach, Florida by Jay Kramer, as
Mayor, and attested by Tammy K. Vock, as City Clerk, of the City of Vero Beach, Florida. Both
are personally known to me.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commission No.:
My Commission Expires:
Approved as to form and legal
sufficiency:
Public Works Director
J
City Manager
Page 3of3
N:\Client Docs\Ordinances\Aband.of.ROW\PW.ORD.20 l 6-A-ROW-l 63.29th St.Carissa Dr.Park L (Median).Mar.2016-wrc.docx
http:Docs\Ordinances\Aband.of.ROW\PW.ORD.20
Property Description
#2016-A/ROW-0163 Carissa Dr/29th St
February 17, 2017
EXHIBIT "A"
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
ABANDONMENT OF RIGHT-OF-WAY #2016-A/ROW-0163
PORTIONS OF 29rH STREET, CARISSA DRIVE AND PARK "l" (MEDIAN)
PLAT NO. 3 OF ROYAL PARK
Situated in the State of Florida, County of Indian River, City of Vero Beach, and being a part of
Plat No. 3 of Royal Park as recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 88 of the Public Records of Saint Lucie